

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 2018-2359, Version: 1

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Economic Development

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution to make DeKalb County a Welcoming County

Information Contact: Luz Borrero, Deputy COO for Development

**Phone Number:** 404 371-2562

### **PURPOSE:**

To declare DeKalb County a Welcoming Community in support of and in participation in the Welcoming Cities and Counties Network.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

This Resolution affirms DeKalb County's desire to become a Welcoming County and to join Welcoming America as a member jurisdiction.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

\$200.00 per year membership fee.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the Resolution that will make DeKalb County a Welcoming County by joining the Welcoming America Network.